SOUTH DAKOTA ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION d/b/a NORTHWESTERN ENERGY

SIOUX FALLS Section No. 3
SOUTH DAKOTA 14th Revised Sheet No. 8

Canceling___13th Revised Sheet No. 8
CLASS OF SERVICE: Reddy-Guard RATE NO. 19

APPLICABILITY
This schedule is available for outdoor lighting of Residential, Commercial, Industrial,
Farm and rural areas, and for street or highway lighting if regular street lighting is not feasible.

TERRITORY
Company’s Assigned Service Area.
RATE Nominal Rate Rate
Rating Per Month Per Month
In Watts Unmetered Metered
High Pressure Sodium Vapor 35 $4.58 $4.15 |
50 $4.75 $4.15 |
100 $8.50 $5.72 I
150 $8.87 $6.72 |
250 $12.54 $8.74 |
400 $14.80 $9.21 |
1000 $30.97 $17.07 I
Mercury Vapor 175 $5.63 $2.64 |
250 $7.14 $3.29 |
400 $10.59 $4.15 |
1000 $20.09 $8.12 I
Metal Halide 175 $5.78 $3.12 |
250 $7.36 $7.26 |
400 $10.79 $9.21 |
1000 $20.12 $20.09 |
LED Fixture Wattage Rate/Watt/Month Rate/Watt/Month
0-100 $0.158 $0.150 DTI
101- 200 $0.124 $0.104 Tl
201- 400 $0.105 $0.086 Tl

The “Unmetered” cost per lamp applies if the service to the Reddy-Guard unit is not metered.
The “Metered” cost per lamp applies if the kilowatt hour use is metered and included with the
Customer’s service bill.
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Adjustment Clauses
a. Adjustment Clause shall apply.
b. Tax Adjustment Clause shall apply.
c. Bill Crediting Program shall apply.

Service will be furnished under the Company’s General Terms and Conditions and the following
provisions:

OTHER PROVISIONS

1. Due to the Energy Policy Act of 2005, after May 1, 2008, the Company will no longer
install Mercury Vapor fixtures for new installations.

2. The lighting unit, defined as a bracket and fixture, shall be installed on a pole or other
facility approved by the Company. If the lighting unit is installed on the Customer’s
premise, the Customer shall furnish all facilities necessary to operate the lighting unit.
The light shall be controlled automatically to provide dusk to dawn service.

3. Maintenance and repair shall be provided during normal working hours by the Company
after notification by the Customer.

4. Electric service to Reddy-Guard lighting units installed on Company owned facilities,
other than a distribution pole, shall be furnished under Rate Schedule No. 56.
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